

MEDIA ADVISORY

Media Contact: Maren Ross Communications and Marketing Coordinator mross@fuelfundmaryland.org (410)844-3833

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FUEL FUND OF MARYLAND BOARD OF DIRECTORS EXPANDS, ELECTING FOUR NEW BOARD MEMBERS

(Timonium, MD)—The Fuel Fund of Maryland is excited to announce the election of four new members to its Board of Directors. The selected candidates add a broader depth of experience to the organization's governing body and increases the energy assistance non-profit Board to thirteen members. The individuals represent a diverse range of experience in business management, consumer advocacy, technology, and non-profit sector.

Joining the Board:

- Quinton Askew, *President and CEO*, 211 Maryland
- Todd Carter, Chief Information & Digital Officer, City of Baltimore
- Brandi Nieland, *Director of Consumer Assistance*, Office of the People's Counsel
- Scott Thompson, *President and CEO*, DuraBante LLC

"Fuel Fund of Maryland is fortunate to have expanded our Board of Directors with leaders in fields that will benefit both our organization and clients," said Debbie Brown, Executive Director of Fuel Fund of Maryland. "Their professional acumen combined with their knowledge and connections will help guide the organizations strategy and growth moving forward."

The Fuel Fund of Maryland, a 501(c)3, has a 4-star rating from Charity Navigator and is a member of the Maryland Nonprofits Standards of Excellence program.

ABOUT FUEL FUND OF MARYLAND: Since 1981, the Fuel Fund of Maryland has provided financial, educational and community resources to low-income households in Baltimore City as well as Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, and portions of Montgomery, Prince George's, and Calvert counties who are struggling with their home utility bill during a financial crisis. Since July 1, 2022, the Fuel Fund has assisted 3,739 households. If you or someone you know is struggling with paying your utility bill or energy costs, visit: www.fuelfundmaryland.org/apply To help power a household in need: www.fuelfundmaryland.org/donate

57 W. Timonium Road, Suite 208 Timonium, MD 21093 · p 410-235-9080 · f 410-235-9085

www.fuelfundmaryland.org



